

Healthy Vegan Chocolate Snack Box Product Full Ingredients List

Please note, these snacks may contain allergens such as nuts, dairy and soy. Please check the allergens for each snack on this product list.

Product Information:

I Love Snacks 70% Cocoa Belgian Chocolate Buttons 22g

Cocoa Mass; Sugar; Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder; Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Growing Great Chocolate Ingredients: Cocoa.

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, GMO Free, Halal
- Allergens: Soya Lecithin. May contain traces of milk and nuts
- Calories: 119kcal per pack

Hip Mini Bar Salted Caramel Oat Milk 25g

Colombian Oat Milk Chocolate (raw cane sugar, dried gluten-free oat syrup 22.0%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder 3%, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), cane sugar, sea salt 0.5%, Natural Caramel flavour.

- Key Features: Vegan, Plastic Free, Plant Based
- Allergens: Made on equipment that processes milk, soy, gluten, peanuts and other nuts.
- Calories: 135kcal per pack

Hip Mini Bar - Salted Pretzel 25g

Colombian Oat Milk Chocolate (sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder 22.0%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder 3%, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), Pretzels 6.5% (wheat flour, palm fat, barley malt extract, salt 2.1%, yeast, acidity regulator sodium hydroxide), Sea salt.

- Key Features: Vegan, Plastic Free, Plant Based
- Allergens: Wheat and Barley
- Made on equipment that processes milk, soy, eggs, sesame seeds, peanuts and other nuts
- Calories: 132kcal per pack

LoveRaw Milk Chocolate Orange Bar 30g

Oat Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dried gluten-free oat powder, cocoa mass, dried rice powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), almond paste (almonds), orange oil

- Key Features: Vegan, Gluten Free, Palm Oil Free

- Allergens: Oats, Almonds. May contain traces of milk, egg, soya, sulphites, sesame, peanuts and other nuts
- Calories: 168kcal per pack

Doisy & Dam Ballers Dark Chocolate Crunchy Balls 25g

DARK CHOCOLATE (75%) COATED CEREAL BALLS (23.8%) - Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla extract, rice balls (rice flour, corn flour, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, salt), flavouring, glazing agents (gum arabic), maize protein.

- Key Features: Vegan, Palm Oil Free, Ethical Cocoa
- Allergens: Soya Lecithin. May contain traces of gluten, milk, eggs nuts, peanuts and sesame
- Calories: 125kcal per pack

LoveRaw Cream-Filled Wafer 43g

Ingredients: Hazelnut and cocoa filling (50%) [hazelnuts (47%), sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, salt], sugar, vegetable fat (coconut), defatted cocoa powder, wheat flour, cocoa liquor, emulsifier: soya lecithin, corn starch, vegetable fibre (wheat), salt, raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, malt barley extract, emulsifier: soya lecithin, vanillin.

Allergy Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold. May also contain milk, egg, sulphites, sesame, cereals containing gluten, peanuts and other nuts.

Always read the label before use

- Key Features: Vegan, Palm Oil Free
- Allergens: Hazelnuts, Wheat, Soya, Barley. May contain traces of milk, egg sulphites, sesame, peanuts and other nuts
- Calories: 236kcal per pack (2 bars)

Rebel Kitchen Chocolate Coconut Bytes 26g

Organic Coconut (66%), Coconut Sugar, Coconut Nectar, Cocoa Powder, Organic Tapioca Starch, Sea Salt

- Key Features: Vegan, High in Fibre, Gluten Free
- Calories: 151kcal per pack

HIP Original Oat Milk Chocolate 70g

Colombian Oat Milk Chocolate (Raw Cane Sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder (22.00%), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder (3.00%), emulsifier sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract.)

- Key Features: Vegan, Ethically Sourced Ingredients
- Allergens: May contain traces of milk, soy, gluten, peanuts and other nuts

- Calories: 380kcal per pack